ATTORIUS VOI DE LE CONTROL DE LA CONTROL DE		GIV-IIC
ATTORNEY OR PARTY WITHOUT ATTORNEY (Name and Address): William J. Brunick (State Bar # 46289)	TELEPHONE NO.:	FOR COURT USE ONLY
Brunick, McElhaney & Beckett	(909) 889-8301	1
1839 Commercenter West, P.O. Box 6425	(909) 388-1889	
San Bernardino, CA 92412-6425		
ATTORNEY FOR (Name): Antelope Valley-East Kern Water Ager Insert name of court and name of judicial district and branch court, it any:	icy, Cross-Complainant	
SUPERIOR COURT OF CALIFORNIA, COUNTY	OF LOS ANGELES	
Central Branch	OI LOS ANGELES	
PLAINTIFF/PETITIONER: ANTELOPE VALLEY GRO	UNDWATER CASES	
DEFENDANT/ RESPONDENT:		
DECUENT FOR DIGINAL INC.		
REQUEST FOR DISMISSAL Personal Injury, Property Damage, or Wrongful Deatl	1	CASE NUMBER:
Motor Vehicle Other	n	JCCP No. 4408 Santa Clara Case
Family Law		No. 1-05-CV-049053 Assigned to
Eminent Domain		Hon. Jack Komar, Dept. 17
X Other (specify): Water Rights Adjudication		Tion. sack Romar, Dept. 17
- A conformed copy will not be returned by the clerk un	less a method of return i	is provided with the document
1. TO THE CLERK: Please dismiss this action as follows:		
a. (1) With prejudice (2) X Without prejudice		
b. (1) Complaint (2) Petition		
(3) Cross-complaint filed by (name):		on (date):
(4) Cross-complaint filed by (name):		on (date):
(5) Entire action of all parties and all causes of action		on (date).
		G
(6) X Other (specify):* Against the following Cros	ss-Defendants ONLY-	See attachment hereto
Date: April 24, 2007		
William J. Brunick	1	12
(TYPE OR PRINT NAME OF X ATTORNEY PARTY WITHOUT ATTORNEY)	<u></u>	1
	Attorney or party without	(SIGNATURE)
*If dismissal requested is of specified parties only of specified causes of action only, or of specified cross-complaints only, so state and identify the parties, causes of action, or cross-complaints to be dismissed.	Plaintiff/Petitioner	Defendant/Respondent
	X Cross - complaina	int Solomann (espondent
2. TO THE CLERK: Consent to the above dismissal is hereby give	/en.**	
Date:		
	N	
(TYPE OR PRINT NAME OF ATTORNEY PARTY WITHOUT ATTORNEY)		(SIGNATURE)
(TYPE OR PRINT NAME OF ATTORNEY PARTY WITHOUT ATTORNEY) "If a cross-complaint-or Response (Family Law) seeking affirmative	Attorney or party without	AND CONTRACTOR OF STREET CONTRACTOR
relief -is on file, the attorney for cross-complainant (respondent) must sign this consent if required by Code of Civil Procedure section 581 (i)	Plaintiff/Petitioner	Defendant/Respondent
or (j).	Cross - complaina	
	744	
(To be completed by clerk)		
Dismissal entered as requested on (date):Dismissal entered on (date):		
5. Dismissal not entered as requested for the following re	as to only (name):	
	asons (specify):	
6 a. Attorney or party without attorney notified on (date):		
 Attorney or party without attorney not notified. Filing 	party failed to provide	
a copy to conformed means to return cor	formed copy	
Date: Clerk	, by	, Deputy
Form Adopted for Mandatagues		Page 1 of 1

ATTACHMENT TO REQUEST FOR DISMISSAL

Antelope Valley Groundwater Cases
Judicial Coordination No. 4408
Santa Clara Case No. 1-05-CV-049053
Assigned to the Hon. Jack Komar, Dept. 17

1. b.(6):

ABC Williams Enterprises LP; Airtrust Singapore Private Limited; Marwan M. Aldais; Allen Alevy; Allen Alevy and Alevy Family Trust; A V Materials, Inc.; Guss A. Barks, Jr.; Peter G. Barks; Ildefonso S. Bayani; Nilda V. Bayani; Randall Y. Blayney; Melody S. Bloom; David L. Bowers; Ronald E. Bowers; Bruce Burrows; B.J. Calandri; John Calandri; John Calandri; John Calandri as Trustee of the John and B.J. Calandri 2001 Trust; Melinda E. Cameron; Bong S. Chang; Jeanna Y. Chang; Moon S. Chang; Jacob Chetrit; Frank S. Chiodo; Lee S. Chiou; M S Chung; Carol K. Claypool; C.C. Thelma Cole; J. Cole; J. Cole as Trustee for the T.J. Cole Trust; Ruth A. Cumming; Ruth A. Cumming as Trustee of the Cumming Family Trust; Catharine M. Davis; Milton S. Davis; Del Sur Ranch LLC; Sarkis Djanibekyan; Hong Dong; Ying X Dong; Dorothy Dreier; George E. Dreier; Morteza M. Foroughi; Morteza M. Foroughi as Trustee of the Foroughi Family Trust; Lewis Fredrichsen; Aurora P. Gabuya; Rodrigo L. Gabuya; GGF LLC; Betty Gluckstein; Joseph H. Gluckstein; Morris Gluckstein; Rose Gluckstein; Frank G. Godde; Forrest G. Godde as Trustee of the Forrest G. Godde Trust; Lawrence A. Godde; Lawrence A. Godde and Godde Trust; L. Gorrindo; Maria B. Gorrindo; Maria B. Gorrindo as Trustee for the M. Gorrindo Trust; Roland N. Grubb; Roland N. Grubb and Grubb Family Trust; Andreas Hauke; Marilyn Hauke; Healy Enterprises, Inc.; Walter E. Helmick; Donna L. Higelmire; Michael N. Higelmire; Hines Family Trust; Hooshpack Dev Inc.; Chi S. Huang; Suchu T. Huang; Hypericum Interests LLC; Daryush Iraninezhad; Esfandiar Kadivar; Esfandiar Kadivar as Trustee of the Kadivar Family Trust; A. David Kagon; A. David Kagon as Trustee for the Kagon Trust; Cheng Lin Kang; Herbert Katz; Herbert Katz as Trustee for the Katz Family Trust; Marianne Katz; Lilian S. Kaufman; Lilian S. Kaufman as Trustee for the Lilian S. Kaufman Trust; Kazuko Yoshimatsu; Billy H. Kim; Kootenai Properties, Inc.; Gailen Kyle; Gailen Kyle as Trustee of the Kyle Trust; James W. Kyle; James W. Kyle as Trustee of the Kyle Family Trust; Julia Kyle; Wanda E. Kyle; Fares A. Lahoud; Ying Wah Lam; Land Business Corporation; Lawrence Charles Trust; Leslie Property; Light Andrew & Youngnam; Man C. Lo; Shiung Ru Lo; Lyman C. Miles; Lyman C. Miles as Trustee for the Miles Family Trust; Malloy Family Partners LP; Mission Bell Ranch Development; Barry S. Munz; Kathleen M. Munz; Terry A. Munz; M.R. Nasir; Simin C. Newman; Henry Ngo; Frank T. Nguyen; Juanita R. Nichols; Oliver Nichols; Oliver Nichols as Trustee of the Nichols Family Trust; Owl Properties, Inc.; Norman L. Poulsen; Elias Qarmout; Victoria Rahimi; R and M Ranch; Veronika Reinelt; Reinelt Rosenloecher Corp. PSP; Patricia J. Riggins; Patricia J. Riggins as Trustee of the Riggins Family Trust; Edgar C. Ritter;

ATTACHMENT TO REQUEST FOR DISMISSAL Antelope Valley Groundwater Cases
Judicial Coordination No. 4408
Santa Clara Case No. 1-05-CV-049053
Assigned to the Hon. Jack Komar, Dept. 17

Page 2

1. b.(6):

Paula E. Ritter; Paula E. Ritter as Trustee of the Ritter Family Trust; Romo Lake Los Angeles Partnership; Rosemount Equities LLC Series; Royal Investors Group; Royal Western Properties LLC; San Yu Enterprises, Inc.; Daniel Saparzadeh; Helen Stathatos; Savas Stathatos; Savas Stathatos as Trustee for the Stathatos Family Trust; Martin Schwartz; Martin Schwartz as Trustee of the Burroughs IRR Family Trust; Seven Star United LLC; Mark H. Shafron; Robert L. Shafron; Kamram S. Shakib; Donna L. Simpson; Gareth L. Simpson; Gareth L. Simpson as Trustee of the Simpson Family Trust; Soaring Vista Properties, Inc.; Maurice H. Stans; George C. Stevens, Jr.; George C. Stevens, Jr. as Trustee of the George C. Stevens, Jr. Trust; George L. Stimson, Jr.; George L. Stimson, Jr. as Trustee of the George L. Stimson, Jr. Trust; Tierra Bonita Ranch Company; Tiong D. Tiu; Beverly J. Tobias; Beverly J. Tobias as Trustee of the Tobias Family Trust; Jung N. Tom; Sheng Tom; Wilma D. Trueblood; Wilma D. Trueblood as Trustee of the Trueblood Family Trust; Unison Investment Co., LLC; Delmar D. Van Dam; Gertrude J. Van Dam; Keith E. Wales; E C Wheeler LLC; Alex Wodchis; Elizabeth Wong; Mary Wong; Mike M. Wu; Mike M. Wu as Trustee of the Wu Family Trust,

Cross-Defendants.

OF OF SERVICE

1	PROOF OF SERVICE
2	STATE OF CALIFORNIA } COUNTY OF SAN BERNARDINO}
3	
4	I am employed in the County of the San Bernardino, State of California. I am over the age of 18 and not a party to the within action; my business address is 1839 Commercenter West, San Bernardino, California.
5	
6	On April 24, 2007, I served the foregoing document(s) described as: REQUEST FOR DISMISSAL on the interested parties in this action served in the following manner:

foregoing document(s) described as: REQUEST parties in this action served in the following manner:

XX BY ELECTRONIC SERVICE AS FOLLOWS by posting the document(s) listed above to the Santa Clara website in the action of the Antelope Valley Groundwater Litigation, Judicial Council Coordination Proceeding No. 4408, Santa Clara Case No. 1-05-CV-049053.

(STATE) I declare under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of California that the above is true and correct.

Executed on April 24, 2007, at San Bernardino, California.

P. Jo Anne Quihuis P. Jo Anne Quihuis